



Tarkett joins the SBF 120 Index

Paris - La Défense, March 10th, 2017

Tarkett, a global leader in innovative and sustainable solutions for flooring and sports surfaces, is pleased to announce it is joining the SBF 120 index.

Following the quarterly review of Euronext Paris' indices, the Euronext Paris Expert Indices Committee decided to include Tarkett into one of the key indices of the Paris stock exchange, composed of the 120 largest stocks listed on Euronext Paris in terms of liquidity and market capitalization.

This decision will take effect on 20 March 2017.

About Tarkett

With net sales of more than €2.7 billion in 2016, Tarkett is a global leader in innovative solutions for flooring and sports surfaces. Offering a wide range of products including vinyl, linoleum, carpet, rubber, wood & laminate, synthetic turf and athletic tracks, the Group serves customers in more than 100 countries worldwide. With 12,500 employees and 34 industrial sites, Tarkett sells 1.3 million square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields. Committed to sustainable development, the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy and promotes circular economy. Tarkett is listed on Euronext Paris (compartment A, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker TKTT) and is included in the following indices: SBF 120, CAC Mid 60. www.tarkett.com

Investor Relations Contacts

Tarkett - Jacques Bénétreau - jacques.benetreau@tarkett.com

Tarkett - Alexandra Baubigeat Boucheron - alexandra.baubigeatboucheron@tarkett.com

Media Relations Contact

Tarkett - Véronique Bouchard Bienaymé - <u>communication@tarkett.com</u> Brunswick - <u>tarkett@brunswickgroup.com</u> - Tel.: +33 (0) 1 53 96 83 83

